BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF ORANGE COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM RESOLUTION 11-102

RESOLUTION TO RECOGNIZE AND THANK THE AMERICAN LIBRARY ASSOCIATION AND INFORMATION TODAY FOR AWARDING THE ORANGE COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM THE 2011 LIBRARY OF THE FUTURE AWARD IN RECOGNITION OF THE TECHNOLOGY AND EDUCATION CENTER.

Minutes of a regular meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Orange County Library System, Orange County Florida, held in the City of Orlando, on the 21st day of July, 2011, at 7:00 PM.

PRESENT	: Richard Maladec	cki; Ted Maines; Guy Houk; Lucas Boyce
ABSENT:	Sara Brady	
The follow	ving was offered by Vice Pres	sident Maines and supported by Trustee Houk:
The Board	Resolves:	
	the Orange County Library Technology and Education these two industry leaders h	American Library Association and Information Today for awarding System the 2011 Library of the Future Award in recognition of the Center. The Board is extremely grateful for the acknowledgement have shown to the Orange County Library System. We are gratified recognized and we will continue to engage in such services to set a braries and for the future.
AYES:	4	
NAYS:	0	
RESOLU ⁷	ΓΙΟΝ DECLARED ADOPTE	ED:Secretary